STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

60th L egislature - 2008 - Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP
Speaker

BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk

JEFF MORRIS
Speaker Pro Tempore

COMMITTEE REPORTS

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

February 29, 2008 - Friday 47th Day Regular Session
1st Supplemental
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED

Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
2ESSB 5100 f Health insinfo for students ED DPA9 APPE
SSB 5254 Industry skill panels APPE DPA15 DNP3 RUL
SSB 5256 V eterans/property tax relief FIN DP9 RUL
E2SSB 5278 Public funds for palitics SGTA DP5 DNP2 RUL
SB 5319 Joint operating agencies LG DP7 RUL
2SSB 5367 f Trade corps fellowship CEDT DPA6 DNP3 APP
SSB 5378 Deeds of trust JUDI DPA11 RUL
ESSB 5387 f Commercialization of tech CEDT DPA9 APP
ESB 5425 Transfer of newborn children ELCS DP6 w/oRecl RUL
2SSB 5596 f Chiropractic services HCW DPA10 DNP3 APP
SSB 5628 Electing the president SGTA DP5 DNP2 RUL
ESSB 5714 f Spanish & Chinese languages ED DP9 APP
2ESB 5723 f Agricultural worker safety CL DPA5 DNP3 APP
ESSB 5746 f L andscape architecture CL DPA5DNP3 APP
ESB 5751 f Wine and beer tasting CL DPA5 w/oRec3 RUL
SSB 58609 f Personal information SGTA DPA7 RUL



SSB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

2SSB

SB

2SSB

SSB

SSB

SSB

SB

SB

SSB

SSB

SSB

ESSB

SB

SSB

SSB

SSB

ESSB

2SSB

SB

SSB

6060

6183

6187 f

6193 f

6196 f

6204 f

6206

6216 f

6220 f

6231 f

6241 f

6246 f

6267

6275

6297

6306 f

6307 f

6308 f

6313 f

6337 f

6343 f

6367 f

6371 f

6377 f

6381

6385

Nonpayment of rent
First-class school districts
Food animal veterinarians
Legal financial obligations
Local infrastructure finance
Water resource inventory
Child fatality

Cigarette tax contract
Nurse delegation

Marine protected areas
Prescription data

Industrial insurance claims
Nurse practitioner authority
Drainage dist commissioners
Prosecuting atty salaries
Visitation rights

Marine managed areas
Climate change

Disability history
Commercia salmon fishery
Sm scale mineral prospecting
Child protective services
Tuition and fee waivers
Career and technical edu
Mortgage brokers

Real property

JuDI DP11

ED DP9

APPE DPA18

JuDI DP11

FIN DP8 w/oRecl

AGNR DP13

ELCSDPA7

SGTA DP7

HCW DPA13

EPAR DP8

HCW DP9 DNP4

CL DP8

HCW DP13

AGNR DP13

APP DPA33

ELCS DP7

EPAR DPAS5 DNP3

EPAR DPAS5 DNP3

APPE DPA18

AGNR DP10 DNP3

AGNR DP13

ELCSDPA7

HE DPA9

ED DPA9

IFCP DPA9

JUDI DPA6 DNP4

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

APPG

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APPG

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL



SSB

SB

SSB

SB

SSB

ESSB

ESSB

SB

SSB

SSB

SSB

SSB

SB

2SSB

SB

E2SSB

SSB

SB

SB

SSB

ESSB

SSB

ESSB

SSB

SSB

SSB

6389 f

6398 f

6400 f

6421 f

6426

6437 f

6442

6447 f

6448 f

6456 f

6457 f

6470 f

6471 f

6479 f

6492 f

6502 f

6508

6531 f

6534

6548 f

6560

6572

6606 f

6607

6609

6620 f

Military housing
Truancy court action fines

Incarcerated persons

Smoking cessation programs

Military children

Bail bond agents

Office of public defense
Military personnel leave
Behavior support services
Counselor credentialing
Health events/incidents
Patients with disabilities
Loan regulations
Attachment disorders
Civil confinement

Mercury release

Beach management districts

Highway construction
Mathematics standards
Computer access

PUD contracts
Microbreweries

Home inspectors
Shellfish protection
Agricultural structures

Biological remediation tech

FIN DPA8 DNP1
JuDI DP11

HS DPAS

HCW DPA8 DNP5
ED DPA7 DNP2
CL DP8

APP DPA(JUDI)32
CL DPA5 DNP3
HS DPAS

HCW DPA13
HCW DP13

HCW DPA8 DNP5
IFCP DP9
ELCSDPA7
SGTA DP7

ENVH DP6 DNP2
LG DPA5 w/oRec2
EPAR DPAS

ED DP9

HS DP7 w/oRecl
SGTA DPA7

CL DP8

CL DPAS8

AGNR DPA13

LG DP6 w/oRecl

ENVH DPA7 DNP1

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

APP

RUL

APP

APP

APP

RUL

APP

APPG

TR

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

APP



ESB

ESB

E2SSB

SB

SSB

SB

SB

SSB

ESB

SSB

SSB

2SSB

ESSB

SSB

ESSB

SB

SSB

SSB

ESB

SSB

SSB

2SSB

ESB

SB

SSB

SB

6641 f

6663 f

6673 f

6677 f

6710 f

6717

6722 f

6743

6744 f

6761 f

6774 f

6775

6776 f

6791

6792 f

6799 f

6805 f

6807 f

6821 f

6847 f

6851 f

6855

6868 f

6892 f

6933 f

6950 f

Property tax levy limits
Tax program administration

Learning opportunities

WA materials mgmt/financing

Hospital fire protection
PUD commissioner salaries
Cleanup settlement account
Students with autism
Homeowners' associations
Wetlands mitigation banks
Industry cluster growth
Community technology
Whistleblower protection
Treatment programs
Dependency matters
Florists personal property
Conservation markets
Long-term care facilities
Fish/wildlife harvest

Real estate settlement
Inheritance/tax exemption
Economic devel opment
Sole source aquifers
School impact fee
Evidence admissibility

Emergencied/limited waiver

FIN DP8 w/oRecl

FIN DP9

ED DPAO

SGTA DP7

APPG DP12

LG DP7

APP DPA33

ED DPA9

JuDI DP11

EPAR DPAS8

CEDT DP6 DNP3

APPE DPA18

SGTA DPA7

HCW DP11 w/oRec2

ELCSDPA7

FIN DP8 w/oRecl

AGNR DPA13

HCW DP13

AGNR DPA13

IFCP DP9

FIN DPA9

CEDT DPAG6 DNP3

ENVH DPAG DNP2

LG DP4 DNP3

JUDI DPA10 DNP1

SGTA DP7

RUL

RUL

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

APPE

APP

RUL

APPG

RUL

APP

RUL

APP

RUL

APP

RUL

APPG

RUL

RUL

CB

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



SIM 8028 Taiwan in world health org HCW DP11 DNP1 RUL



