STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

60th Legislature - 2008 - Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JEFF MORRIS

Speaker Pro Tempore

BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk

COMM	HTTEE	REPORTS Bills Reporte	FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Out of Committee				
February 29, 2008 - Friday		•	7th Day upplemental	Regular Session			
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED							
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	<u>Ref.</u>			
2ESSB	5100 f	Health ins info for students	ED DPA9	APPE			
SSB	5254	Industry skill panels	APPE DPA15 DNP3	RUL			
SSB	5256	Veterans/property tax relief	FIN DP9	RUL			
E2SSB	5278	Public funds for politics	SGTA DP5 DNP2	RUL			
SB	5319	Joint operating agencies	LG DP7	RUL			
2SSB	5367 f	Trade corps fellowship	CEDT DPA6 DNP3	APP			
SSB	5378	Deeds of trust	JUDI DPA11	RUL			
ESSB	5387 f	Commercialization of tech	CEDT DPA9	APP			
ESB	5425	Transfer of newborn children	ELCS DP6 w/oRec1	RUL			
2SSB	5596 f	Chiropractic services	HCW DPA10 DNP3	APP			
SSB	5628	Electing the president	SGTA DP5 DNP2	RUL			
ESSB	5714 f	Spanish & Chinese languages	ED DP9	APP			
2ESB	5723 f	Agricultural worker safety	CL DPA5 DNP3	APP			
ESSB	5746 f	Landscape architecture	CL DPA5 DNP3	APP			
ESB	5751 f	Wine and beer tasting	CL DPA5 w/oRec3	RUL			
SSB	5869 f	Personal information	SGTA DPA7	RUL			

SSB	6060	Nonpayment of rent	JUDI DP11	RUL
SB	6183	First-class school districts	ED DP9	RUL
SB	6187 f	Food animal veterinarians	APPE DPA18	RUL
SB	6193 f	Legal financial obligations	JUDI DP11	RUL
SB	6196 f	Local infrastructure finance	FIN DP8 w/oRec1	RUL
SB	6204 f	Water resource inventory	AGNR DP13	RUL
2SSB	6206	Child fatality	ELCS DPA7	APP
SB	6216 f	Cigarette tax contract	SGTA DP7	RUL
2SSB	6220 f	Nurse delegation	HCW DPA13	RUL
SSB	6231 f	Marine protected areas	EPAR DP8	APPG
SSB	6241 f	Prescription data	HCW DP9 DNP4	APP
SSB	6246 f	Industrial insurance claims	CL DP8	RUL
SB	6267	Nurse practitioner authority	HCW DP13	RUL
SB	6275	Drainage dist commissioners	AGNR DP13	RUL
SSB	6297	Prosecuting atty salaries	APP DPA33	RUL
SSB	6306 f	Visitation rights	ELCS DP7	RUL
SSB	6307 f	Marine managed areas	EPAR DPA5 DNP3	APPG
ESSB	6308 f	Climate change	EPAR DPA5 DNP3	APP
SB	6313 f	Disability history	APPE DPA18	RUL
SSB	6337 f	Commercial salmon fishery	AGNR DP10 DNP3	RUL
SSB	6343 f	Sm scale mineral prospecting	AGNR DP13	RUL
SSB	6367 f	Child protective services	ELCS DPA7	RUL
ESSB	6371 f	Tuition and fee waivers	HE DPA9	RUL
2SSB	6377 f	Career and technical edu	ED DPA9	APP
SB	6381	Mortgage brokers	IFCP DPA9	RUL
SSB	6385	Real property	JUDI DPA6 DNP4	RUL

SSB	6389 f	Military housing	FIN DPA8 DNP1	RUL
SB	6398 f	Truancy court action fines	JUDI DP11	RUL
SSB	6400 f	Incarcerated persons	HS DPA8	RUL
SB	6421 f	Smoking cessation programs	HCW DPA8 DNP5	APP
SSB	6426	Military children	ED DPA7 DNP2	RUL
ESSB	6437 f	Bail bond agents	CL DP8	RUL
ESSB	6442	Office of public defense	APP DPA(JUDI)32	RUL
SB	6447 f	Military personnel leave	CL DPA5 DNP3	RUL
SSB	6448 f	Behavior support services	HS DPA8	APP
SSB	6456 f	Counselor credentialing	HCW DPA13	APP
SSB	6457 f	Health events/incidents	HCW DP13	RUL
SSB	6470 f	Patients with disabilities	HCW DPA8 DNP5	APP
SB	6471 f	Loan regulations	IFCP DP9	APP
2SSB	6479 f	Attachment disorders	ELCS DPA7	APP
SB	6492 f	Civil confinement	SGTA DP7	RUL
E2SSB	6502 f	Mercury release	ENVH DP6 DNP2	APP
SSB	6508	Beach management districts	LG DPA5 w/oRec2	APPG
SB	6531 f	Highway construction	EPAR DPA8	TR
SB	6534	Mathematics standards	ED DP9	RUL
SSB	6548 f	Computer access	HS DP7 w/oRec1	RUL
ESSB	6560	PUD contracts	SGTA DPA7	RUL
SSB	6572	Microbreweries	CL DP8	RUL
ESSB	6606 f	Home inspectors	CL DPA8	APP
SSB	6607	Shellfish protection	AGNR DPA13	RUL
SSB	6609	Agricultural structures	LG DP6 w/oRec1	RUL
SSB	6620 f	Biological remediation tech	ENVH DPA7 DNP1	APP

ESB	6641 f	Property tax levy limits	FIN DP8 w/oRec1	RUL
ESB	6663 f	Tax program administration	FIN DP9	RUL
E2SSB	6673 f	Learning opportunities	ED DPA0	APP
SB	6677 f	WA materials mgmt/financing	SGTA DP7	RUL
SSB	6710 f	Hospital fire protection	APPG DP12	RUL
SB	6717	PUD commissioner salaries	LG DP7	RUL
SB	6722 f	Cleanup settlement account	APP DPA33	RUL
SSB	6743	Students with autism	ED DPA9	APPE
ESB	6744 f	Homeowners' associations	JUDI DP11	APP
SSB	6761 f	Wetlands mitigation banks	EPAR DPA8	RUL
SSB	6774 f	Industry cluster growth	CEDT DP6 DNP3	APPG
2SSB	6775	Community technology	APPE DPA18	RUL
ESSB	6776 f	Whistleblower protection	SGTA DPA7	APP
SSB	6791	Treatment programs	HCW DP11 w/oRec2	RUL
ESSB	6792 f	Dependency matters	ELCS DPA7	APP
SB	6799 f	Florists' personal property	FIN DP8 w/oRec1	RUL
SSB	6805 f	Conservation markets	AGNR DPA13	APP
SSB	6807 f	Long-term care facilities	HCW DP13	RUL
ESB	6821 f	Fish/wildlife harvest	AGNR DPA13	APPG
SSB	6847 f	Real estate settlement	IFCP DP9	RUL
SSB	6851 f	Inheritance/tax exemption	FIN DPA9	RUL
2SSB	6855	Economic development	CEDT DPA6 DNP3	СВ
ESB	6868 f	Sole source aquifers	ENVH DPA6 DNP2	RUL
SB	6892 f	School impact fee	LG DP4 DNP3	RUL
SSB	6933 f	Evidence admissibility	JUDI DPA10 DNP1	RUL
SB	6950 f	Emergencies/limited waiver	SGTA DP7	RUL